1
LCD Module
Product Specification
Ordering No: JHD12864-G176BSW
Model No: JHD12864-G176BSW
(For JHD internal use only)
(RoHS Compliant Product)
Written By

CONTENTS
1.0 GENERAL SPECIFICATION
2.0 LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM
3.0 OUTLINE DRAWING
4.0 INTERFACE PIN DESCRIPTION
5.0 BLOCK DIAGRAM
6.0 OPERATING PRINCIPLE & DRIVING METHOD
7.0 ABSOLUTEMAXIMUM RATINGS
8.0 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
9.0 ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
10.0 STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR RELIABILITY
11.0 QUALITY ASSURANCE
12.0 PRECAUTIONS FOR USING LCD MODULE
13.0 MANUFACTURER CONTACT
4
1.0 GENERAL SPECIFICATION
Item Contents Unit
LCD type FSTN POSITIVE/NEGATIVE -
Viewing direction 6:00 O’Clock
Module size (HWT) 59.1041.204.70 (excluded FPC length) mm
Viewing area (HW) 53.6028.60 mm
Driver IC ST7567 -
Number of dots 128X64 -
Backlight type 3 LEDS Green 3.0V 45mA -
Interface type Serial interface -
Operating temperature -20 ~ 70 oC
Storage temperature -30 ~ 80 oC
2.0 LCM NUMBERING SYSTEM
JHD 12864 G176BSW
(1) (2) (3)
(1) ShenZhen JHDLCM Electronic Co Ltd
(2) Number of dots
(3) Serial number
5
3.0 OUTLINE DRAWING
深
圳
市
晶
惠
迪
电
子
有
限
公
司
10
1
补强6.00
Contact side
Stiffener
表
面
双
面
胶
 T=0.1mm
1
10
露金2.50
K
A
K
A
6
4.0 INTERFACE PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin No. Symbol Pin Description
1 VG VG is the LCD driving voltage for segment circuits at positive frame
2 XV0 XV0 is the LCD driving voltage for common circuits at positive frame
3 V0 V0 is the LCD driving voltage for common circuits at negative frame
4 VSS Ground
5 VDD Power supply（+3.0）
6 D7/SDA Serial data input
7 D6/SCL Serial clock input
8 A0 Data or command select signal input
9 RES A reset pin.
10 CS Chip select signal input(low active)
7
5.0 BLOCK DIAGRAM
64
128X64
I/F
128
ST7567
1 10
K
A
BL
8
6.0 OPERATING PRINCIPLE & DRIVING METHOD
9
7.0 ABSOLUTEMAXIMUM RATINGS
10
8.0 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
11
9.0 ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
12